Page 78 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
“TS”Series  Linear  Slides
1-7-99
Twin Guide Shafts
Straightness .0015” per foot
Standard case hardened (Rc 61 - 65)
and ground (9 - 14 microinches RMS)
Optional stainless steel Code – Z

“B1” Bars “B2” Bars
Series
 – Order Guide
Integral Option Codes Use “dashes”
to separate
D – Dowel Hole/Slot in Mounting Surface
V – Viton Cylinder Seals
Z – Stainless Guide Shafts, 440C hardened, ground
Bearing Options Sleeve Bearings can be
substituted for the standard linear ball bearings.
W – Rulon® Shaft Bearings
X – Duralon® Shaft Bearings
For the options shown below, indicate the desired
location in the box (  ) as follows: L = Left hand end
only; R = Right hand end only; B = Both ends
MF1 / MF2
Flange Mount
Ports  on Center
MF1 – thru holes
MF2 – tapped holes
MH4
Horizontal
Shafts,
Bottom Ports
on Center
MH3
Horizontal Shafts,
Top Ports
on Center
MV4
Vertical Shafts,
Bottom Ports
– Staggered
MV3
Vertical Shafts,
Top Ports
– Staggered
▼▼▼
Mounting Style &
Port Locations
Stop Plate Code SP   required for use with
stop bolt unless one of the prox options S01 – S42 is used.
Air Cushions Code C   + cushion length
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Page 81Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
Step 2: Sensing Options
– S03TB
(5 Digits)
 – Use S0000 if no Sensing
Options Are Desired)
Model Number Ends Here If No
Bolt-on Options Are Desired
Building the Model Number in 3 Easy Steps
Determine the type of position sensing needed. Choices include proximity switches, or
magnetically operated electronic sensors and reed switches. Available complete with
sensors – or mounting brackets only if you are furnishing the sensors.
Step  2
1-20-99
▼
Model number ends here
if no Bolt-on Options are
desired. Continue on to
Step #3 if you need any
of these options.
Magnetically Actuated Sensors
Magnetic Piston & Dovetail Style Sensors (“E” )
Electrical Characteristics
5-120 VDC/VAC, 0.03 Amp Max,

e
Page 87Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
How to Order Summary
Sensor Options
Step 2
Select
Integral
Options
 – S03TB
Integral Options
D– Dowel Hole and Slot
V– Viton Cylinder Seals
Z– Stainless steel guide shafts,
440C hardened and ground
Bearing Options
Sleeve bearings can be substi-
tuted for the standard linear ball
bearings
W– Rulon® Sleeve Bearings
X–  Duralon® Sleeve Bearings
For the options shown below,
indicate the desired location in the
box ( )   as follows: L  = Left hand
end only; R = Right hand end only;
B = Both ends
Tapped Guide Shafts
TGS   – Not available with
option "Z"
Stop Plate
SP   – Required for use with
Stop Bolt unless one of the prox
options S01 – S42 is used
Air Cushions (TS200 and larger)
C   + 2 digits to express cushion
length in number of 1/8 increments
Rod Scrapers, Metallic
MS   – see page 86
Rod Scrapers, Urethane
US  – see page 86
Sensor Options
S000 – Indicates no sensors desired
Proximity Switches w/Brackets & Actuators
Note: Indicate switch location in the 1st box
   "T" = top surface; "S"= side surface
Indicate switch quantity in the 2nd box
    "L"= Left end, "R"= Right end, "B"= Both ends
SO1    thru S18
12mm Prox Switch w/Brackets & Actuators
– Choose desired electrical characteristics
– Choose pre-wired or quick disconnect
   with or without cord set
S40    thru S42
Prox Switch Brackets & Actuators Only, no Switches.
– Choose 12mm, 8mm, or 5mm
Magnetically Actuated Sensors
Note: Indicate switch location in the 1st box
    Indicate surface location "1, 2, 3, or 4"
Indicate quantity in the 2nd box
    "L"= Left end, "R"= Right end, "B"= Both ends
J70    thru J75
Magnetic Piston and Clamp-on Sensors.
– Choose reed or electronic (PNP or NPN)
– Choose pre-wired or quick disconnect
    with cord set
J8000
Magnetic Piston Only, No Sensors
E70    thru E77
Magnetic Piston & Dovetail Style Sensors
– Choose reed or electronic (PNP or NPN)
– Choose pre-wired or quick disconnect
   with cord set.
E80  0
(Surface location "1, 2, 3, or 4" in box)